Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

RESOLUTION 03-24-10-C

Support for First Lady Michelle Obama's "Raising Healthy Families" Philosophy and the "Let's Move" Campaign

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty Tribe organized under the laws of the United States of America; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated the authorities of Article IV of the Oneida Tribal Constitution to the Oneida Business Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee recognizes the importance of focusing on the health, happiness, and the strength of the Oneida people for generations to come, and especially to improve the health and happiness of our children; and
- WHEREAS, First Lady Michelle Obama promotes a "Raising Healthy Families" Philosophy through the launch of her "Let's Move" Campaign aimed at eliminating childhood obesity; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee in conjunction with the Oneida Tribal School Board, Oneida Recreation, Oneida Fitness Center and the Oneida Health Center are committed to implementing recreational and educational activities that promote activity and healthy lifestyles.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin supports First Lady Michelle Obama's initiatives.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 24th day of March 2010; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeft, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee